Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right 
to withhold payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is 
unacceptable. In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed Eight 
Hundred and Seventy Four Thousand Dollars [$874,000]. In the event that the County makes any 
advance payments, Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by 
the County at the time of contract termination or expiration. Contractor is not entitled to payment 
for work not performed as required by this Agreement.